

**EYANTRA VENTURES LIMITED**

(formerly known as PUNIT COMMERCIALS LIMITED)  
CIN: L72100TG1984PLC167149

Regd Office : 201, 1st Floor, SM Reddy Complex, Image Garden Road, Cyber Hills Colony, VIP Hills, Madhapur, HYDERABAD - 500081, TELANGANA. Ph. No: +91-7702974403. Email: support@eyantraventures.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	635.51	1130.89	223.88	1358.67	422.81	422.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	64.21	150.81	8.88	63.90	151.09	20.84
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	64.21	150.81	8.88	34.18	115.80	20.84
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	34.41	115.59	6.65	34.18	115.80	15.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34.41	115.59	6.65	34.18	115.80	15.72
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- Each)	181.94	181.94	181.94	181.94	181.94	181.94
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	Rs. 181.94 (As on 31-03-2024)			Rs. 181.94 (As on 31-03-2024)		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	1.89	6.35	0.44	1.88	6.36	1.03
	2. Diluted:	1.89	6.35	0.44	1.88	6.36	1.03

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. i.e. BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.eyantraventures.com  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2024

By the order of Board  
For EYANTRA VENTURES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Vinita Raj Narayanam  
Managing Director  
DIN: 09319780

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 11-11-2024

**SG MART LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Kintech Renewables Limited)  
CIN: L46102DL1985PLC426661

Registered Office: Ho. No. 37, Ground Floor, Hargovind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092  
Corporate Office: A-127, Sector-136, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. - 201305  
Email: compliance@sgmart.co.in Website: www.sgmart.co.in Tel: +011-44457164

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,815.53	2,959.97	506.24
2	EBITDA	34.61	78.76	12.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21.53	57.75	11.95
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.53	57.75	11.95
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.95	42.22	8.95
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	15.97	42.24	8.95
7	Equity Share Capital	11.21	11.21	4.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- not annualised for quarterly figures)			
	Basic:	1.42	3.78	1.21
	Diluted:	1.36	3.59	1.21

**Notes:**  
1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024:  
(₹ in Crs.)

Particulars	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
Income from Operations	1,786.56	2,923.52	506.24
Profit Before Tax	22.31	59.52	11.95
Profit After Tax	16.74	43.99	8.95

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.sgmart.co.in".

For SG Mart Limited  
Sd/-  
Amit Thakur  
Whole Time Director

Place: Noida  
Date: 11 November, 2024

**LERTHA FINANCE LIMITED**

(CIN: L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India

**Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	2223	3361	1231
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	6.22	2.36	(3.38)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	18.42	14.56	(3.38)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	18.42	14.56	(3.38)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-24)	(as on 30-Sep-24)	(as on 30-Sep-23)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	2.63	2.08	(0.48)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	2.63	2.08	(0.48)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthafinance.com

For Lerttha Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang  
Chairman and Director  
DIN 08114973

Place : Bangalore  
Date : 11th November, 2024

**BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED**

Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	58,968.08	4,37,657.73
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (PBIOT)	18,138.55	69,633.12
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	15,429.43	45,521.60
4	Net Profit for the period (before Tax but after Exceptional Items)	15,429.43	45,236.60
5	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	12,774.71	43,704.19
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,267.12	42,817.17
7	Equity Share Capital	1,129.63	1,129.63
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet as of 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	9,044.18	9,044.18
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each		
	- Basic and Diluted (₹)-after Exceptional Item	113.29	283.68
	- Basic and Diluted (₹)-before Exceptional Item	113.29	284.55

Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue	12,310.33	8,703.26
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (PBIOT)	11,958.97	8,321.75
3	Profit before Tax	11,768.96	8,009.94
4	Profit After Tax	9,916.60	6,696.74

**Notes :-**  
1. Consolidated results are not comparable as JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. ceased to be a Subsidiary and became an Associate w.e.f. 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.bengalassam.com.

For Bengal & Assam Company Limited  
Sd/-  
(Bharat Hari Singhania)  
Chairman

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 11.11.2024

**For Kind attention of Shareholders:** As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report etc. on email.

**Admin. Office:** Patrial House, 4th Floor, 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002, Phone: 91-11-66001112  
**Regd. Office:** 7, Council House Street, Kolkata-700 001  
**Telephone No.:** 033-22486181. **Fax No.:** 033-22481641  
**CIN:** L67120WB1947PLC221402  
**Website:** www.bengalassam.com E mail ID: dsdwain@jkm.com

**QUINT DIGITAL LIMITED**

(FORMERLY QUINT DIGITAL MEDIA LIMITED)

Registered Office: 403 Prabhat Kiran, 17, Rajendra Place, Delhi - 110008 | Tel: 011 45142374  
Corporate Office: Carnoustie Building, Plot No. 1, 9th Floor, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida - 201301 | Tel: 0120 4751818  
Website: www.quintdigital.in | Email: cs@quintdigital.in | CIN: L63122DL1985PLC373314

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in '000)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Half Ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	31,134.12	28,812.89	86,560.00	59,947.00	1,64,899.52	3,32,316.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,662.87	(25,305.17)	31,962.23	(22,642.20)	65,860.78	1,23,658.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,061.57	(1,40,833.87)	30,727.23	(1,39,772.20)	64,626.14	1,22,083.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	686.57	(1,04,085.87)	22,786.81	(1,03,399.20)	48,192.87	89,649.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,11,960.45)	(2,09,037.80)	22,930.73	(3,20,998.11)	47,676.81	1,91,794.87
Equity Share Capital	4,71,420.00	4,71,360.08	4,70,731.08	4,71,420.00	4,70,731.08	4,70,928.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,85,625.00	12,00,309.73	12,58,631.78	10,85,625.00	12,58,631.78	14,08,311.37
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	0.01	(2.21)	0.48	(2.19)	1.02	1.90
2. Diluted:	0.01	(2.21)	0.48	(2.19)	1.02	1.89

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	87,688.02	82,794.00	1,92,867.42	1,70,482.02	3,49,643.53	6,59,781.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(152.13)	(20,891.89)	(96,033.80)	(21,044.02)	(1,75,330.19)	(2,70,614.48)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,752.98)	(3,01,916.40)	(97,268.80)	(3,03,668.37)	(1,76,564.82)	6,79,151.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,953.11)	(2,69,615.45)	(1,05,209.23)	(2,77,567.56)	(1,92,998.09)	5,72,659.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,12,411.35)	(1,04,713.65)	1,178.45	(2,17,125.00)	1,446.66	1,02,980.27
Equity Share Capital	4,71,420.00	4,71,360.08	4,70,731.08	4,71,420.00	4,70,731.08	4,70,928.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13,99,765.00	17,78,128.82	15,75,455.01	13,99,765.00	15,75,455.01	21,41,543.95
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	(0.17)	(5.72)	(2.24)	(5.89)	(4.10)	12.16
2. Diluted:	(0.17)	(5.72)	(2.24)	(5.89)	(4.10)	12.07

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
b) The Full format of the above results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.quintdigital.in.  
c) The above results are duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 11, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Quint Digital Limited  
Sd/-  
Parshotam Dass Agarwal  
Chairperson  
DIN: 00063017

Place : Delhi  
Date : 11/11/2024

**SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED**

CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516

Regd. Office : C -127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160062

Tel. : 0172-4650377, Fax : 0172-4650377,

Email : kaushik.gagan@salautomotive.in, Website : www.salautomotive.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th Sep, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	9457	10036	8080	19493	16614	30848
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	205	210	202	415	441	678
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	205	210	202	415	441	678
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	157	148	149	305	327	510
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	157	148	149	305	327	484
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/-)	240	240	240	240	240	240
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	3644
8.	Earning Per Share on net profit after tax (Not Annualised)						
	- Basic	₹ 6.54	₹ 6.17	₹ 6.23	₹ 12.71	₹ 13.65	₹ 20.21
	- Diluted	₹ 6.54	₹ 6.17	₹ 6.23	₹ 12.71	₹ 13.65	₹ 20.21

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held at Ghaziabad on dated 11th Nov' 2024. The Statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website. www.bseindia.com.

for and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rama Kant Sharma  
(Managing Director)

Place : Ghaziabad  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2024

www.salautomotive.in

**COMFORT INTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L7410DD1994PLC001678

Registered Office: 106, Avkar Alganr Nagar, Kalaria, Daman, DD-396210;  
Corporate Office: A-301, Hotel Arch, Opp. Natraj Market, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064;  
Phone No.: 022-6894-8500/08/09, Fax: 022-2889-2527. Email: info@comfortintech.com. Website: www.comfortintech.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakh, except EPS)

Sr. No.
---------

**IndoSolar Limited**  
 Regd Office: C-12, Friends Colony (East), New Delhi - 110055, India  
 CIN: L19101DL2005PLC134879  
 E-mail : secretarial@waaree.com | Website: www.indosolar.co.in | Telefax No : +91-120-4762500  
 Extracts of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,815.69	10.09	3.83	2,825.78	9.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.30	(498.04)	(320.77)	450.26	(560.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.30	(498.04)	(320.77)	450.26	(560.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.30	(498.04)	(320.77)	450.26	(560.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	948.10	(498.04)	(320.77)	450.06	(560.01)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	4,160.37	4,160.37	4,160.37	4,160.37	4,160.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(5,597.14)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and year ended)	2.28	(1.20)	(0.77)	1.08	(1.35)
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.28	(1.20)	(0.77)	1.08	(1.35)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.28	(1.20)	(0.77)	1.08	(1.35)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial result for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on the website of the Company viz www.indosolar.co.in  
 2. The above unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2024  
 3. The above result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified by the ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
 For IndoSolar Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Hitesh C. Doshi  
 DIN: 00293668  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 11, 2024

**JOHN OAKAY AND MOHAN LTD**  
 CIN : L15549DL1962PLC003726  
 Regd Office: office no 4 First Floor Near Punjab National Bank Pocket E Market Mayur vihar phase 2 Delhi 110091  
 E-Mail : oakaymohan@gmail.com Website: www.oakaymohan.in  
 Tel.: 0120-265298

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	337.72	368.79	296.79	706.51	655.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	5.41	(9.36)	(61.45)	(3.95)	(106.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.41	(9.36)	(61.45)	(3.95)	(106.42)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.53	(9.36)	(61.45)	(0.83)	(106.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	13.73	(6.12)	(57.78)	7.61	(97.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	48.38	48.38	48.38	48.38	48.38
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	1,541.69
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each (not Annualised))	1.76	(1.93)	(12.70)	(0.17)	(22.00)
a	Basic (Rs)	1.76	(1.93)	(12.70)	(0.17)	(22.00)
b	Diluted (Rs)	1.76	(1.93)	(12.70)	(0.17)	(22.00)

**NOTE:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly And Six Months ended September 30, 2024 results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.sebi.in and on Company's website at www.oakaymohan.in  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meetings held on 11th November 2024  
 For And on behalf of the board  
 For John Oakay and Mohan Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Surendra Kumar Seth  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 10631380  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 11th November, 2024

**SG MART LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Kintech Renewables Limited)  
 CIN: L46102DL1985PLC426661  
 Registered Office: Ho. No. 37, Ground Floor, Hargovind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092  
 Corporate Office: A-127, Sector-136, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. - 201305  
 Email: compliance@sgmart.co.in Website: www.sgmart.co.in Tel: +011-44457164

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,815.53	2,959.97	506.24
2	EBITDA	34.61	78.76	12.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.53	57.75	11.95
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.53	57.75	11.95
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.95	42.22	8.95
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	15.97	42.24	8.95
7	Equity Share Capital	11.21	11.21	4.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- not annualised for quarterly figures)	1.42	3.78	1.21
	Basic:	1.42	3.78	1.21
	Diluted:	1.36	3.59	1.21

**Notes:**  
 1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024:  
 (₹ in Crs.)

Particulars	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
Income from Operations	1,786.56	2,923.52	506.24
Profit Before Tax	22.31	59.52	11.95
Profit After Tax	16.74	43.99	8.95

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.sgmart.co.in".  
 For SG Mart Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Thakur  
 Whole Time Director  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: 11 November, 2024

**PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.**  
 CIN : L24241UP1986PLC006344  
 Regd. Office : Padampalza, Hall No. H1-H2, First Floor, Plot No.5, Sector-16B  
 Awaz Vikas Sikandra Yojna, Agra - 07 (U.P.), Tel. : 0562-2527331/32, 2650500, 3500550/561505  
 Website : www.peeceedcosma.com, E-mail : info@peeceedcosma.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT, 2024**  
 ₹ in Lacs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3176.70	4055.39	3269.59	7232.09	13424.85
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	353.55	452.24	335.03	805.79	665.47
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	353.55	452.24	335.03	805.79	665.47
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	266.05	335.33	251.28	601.41	494.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	266.05	335.33	251.28	601.41	494.21
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63
7	Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised)	10.10	12.70	9.50	22.70	18.70
	Basic (Rs.)	10.10	12.70	9.50	22.70	18.70
	Diluted (Rs.)	10.10	12.70	9.50	22.70	18.70

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results of the Company are available on Stock Exchange websites, i.e. on BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.peeceedcosma.com). (2) The above Results were Reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee as approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 11, 2024. (3) An Independent Auditors Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.  
 For & on behalf of the Board  
**PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED**  
 MAYANK JAIN  
 (Executive Chairman)  
 DIN : 00112947  
 PLACE : AGRA  
 DATED : 11.11.2024

**CORDS®**  
**कोर्ड्स केबल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड**  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 94, प्रथम तल, शंभू दयाल बाग मार्ग,  
 निकट आंबेला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र फेज-111, पुराना इंडियन नगर, नई दिल्ली-110020  
 दूरभाष : 011-40561200, \*फैक्स : 011-20887232, ई-मेल : ccil@cordscable.com  
 वेबसाइट : www.cordscable.com, \*सीआईएन : L74999DL1991PLC046092

**30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के पृथक अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**  
 (₹ लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष	समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष	समाप्त वर्ष
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
परिचालन से कुल आय	18356.61	17487.34	14793.80	35843.95	28382.36	63297.04
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आपवाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	353.29	391.73	279.71	744.99	526.52	1375.20
कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	353.29	391.73	279.71	744.99	526.52	1375.20
कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	262.78	287.58	203.93	550.34	389.08	1007.06
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाविष्ट)	261.28	286.46	203.07	547.72	385.97	1003.43
समाप्त अंश पूंजी (प्रदत्त) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78	1292.78
अन्य समताओं (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-परम में निदर्शितानुसार	-	-	-	-	-	15,631.31
आय प्रति अंश (परिचालनरत एवं अपरिचालित परिचालनों के लिये)	2.02	2.22	1.57	4.24	2.99	7.76
(क) मूलभूत	2.02	2.22	1.57	4.24	2.99	7.76
(ख) हस्तकृत	2.02	2.22	1.57	4.24	2.99	7.76

**टिप्पणियाँ:**  
 1) उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित पृथक्कृत वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा एवं संस्तुति लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई थी और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 11 नवंबर 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।  
 2) कंपनी वित्तीय लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है तथा परिणामों को सेवा (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत अपेक्षितानुसार प्रकाशित किया जा रहा है।  
 3) उपरोक्त सारांश, सेवा (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित पृथक्कृत वित्तीय परिणामों को निस्तृत प्रारूप में एक सारांश है। अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज(जो) की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.cordscable.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 4) कंपनी, आईएनडीएस-108 में परिभाषितानुसार एक एकल खण्डवार में परिचालनरत है, अतः खण्डवार प्रतिवेदनिकरण कंपनी पर लागू नहीं है।  
 5) कंपनी के पास उपरोक्त अवधियों के लिये प्रतिवेदनार्थ कोई अन्य आपवाधिक मद नहीं है।  
 6) पृथक्कृत परिणामों को कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली 2015 एवं कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) संशोधन नियमावली 2016 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 तथा सेवा (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के निबंधनों के अनुसार पारिचित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (आईएनडीएस) के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।  
 7) पूर्ववर्ती तिमाहियों / वर्ष के आँकड़ों को, वर्तमान अवधि के आँकड़ों के साथ तुलनापरक बनाने के लिये जहाँ-जहाँ भी अनिवार्य संभाव्य गया है, वहाँ-वहाँ उन्हें पुनर्वर्गीकृत, पुनर्संशुद्धित एवं पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।  
 8) कंपनी की दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2024 के अनुसार कोई भी सहायक / सहयोगी / संयुक्त उद्यम वाली कंपनी (नियम) नहीं है।  
**बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार**  
**कृते कोर्ड्स केबल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड**  
 हस्ता./-  
 नवीन साहनी  
 (प्रबंध निदेशक)  
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक : 11-11-2024  
 डीआईएन : 00893704

**BASANT INDIA LIMITED**  
 Reg. Office: 912, Indra Prakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001  
 CIN: L51900DL1985PLC021396, Tel: 011 23716531.  
 E-mail: basant.india@gmail.com, Website: www.basantfinance.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year Ended		
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income from Operations						
a Revenue from Operations						
-Interest Income	12.71	9.07	18.32	21.78	49.36	140.86
-Processing Fee	-	-	-	-	-	0.15
Total -a	12.71	9.07	18.32	21.78	49.36	141.01
b Other Income - b	0.01	0.02	0.48	0.03	1.58	2.80
Total Income (a+b)	12.72	9.09	18.80	21.81	50.94	143.81
2 Expenses						
a Finance cost	5.59	0.04	2.50	5.63	9.82	63.15
b Employee benefit expense	1.05	-	9.71	1.05	25.38	40.23
c Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.14	1.14	2.45	2.28	4.90	10.98
d Other expenses	4.47	0.95	2.54	5.42	8.20	15.70
Total Expenses	12.25	2.13	17.20	14.38	48.30	130.06
3 Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	0.47	6.95	1.60	7.42	2.64	13.75
4 Exeptional items	-	-	0.39	-	-	7.41
5 Profit before tax	0.47	6.96	1.60	7.03	2.64	6.34
6 Tax expense:						
Current tax	-	-	0.42	-	0.69	-
Earlier Period Excess Provision	-	-	-	-	-	(5.51)
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.38)
7 Net Profit/Loss after tax	0.47	6.96	1.18	7.03	1.95	12.23
8 Other Comprehensive Income						
a (i) Item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
a (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
b (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
b (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Total Comprehensive Income						
10 Details of Equity Share Capital						
Paid-up equity share capital	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50
Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
11 Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserves)	(630.35)	(630.83)	(647.67)	(630.35)	(647.67)	(637.39)
12 (i) Earning per share (Before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
Basic:	0.00	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.03	0.13
Diluted:	0.00	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.03	0.13
(ii) Earning per share (After extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
Basic:	0.00	0.06	0.01	0.07	0.02	0.12
Diluted:	0.00	0.06	0.01	0.07	0.02	0.12

**Notes:-**  
 1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and have been approved by the Board at their meeting held on 11/11/2024.  
 2. There are no Separate Reportable Segment in terms of Ind AS-108 'Segment Reporting' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.  
 3. Previous period figure has been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.  
 4. During the earlier year, the Company has taken/granted loans which are repayable on demand. The Company is under the process of settlement of loan with the respective parties. No interest has been charged in respect of such loans.  
 On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Basant India Limited**  
 Bijoy Bhushan Paul  
 (Director)  
 DIN-00445364  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 11th November 2024

**SMFG India Credit**  
 एएसएफएफसी इंडिया क्रेडिट कंपनी लिमिटेड  
 (पूर्व में एचएनएल इंडिया क्रेडिट कंपनी लिमिटेड)  
 ऑडिटेड वार्षिक वित्तीय विवरण वर्ष 2023-24  
 10वीं मंजिल, कार्यालय संख्या 101,102 और 103, 2 नॉर्थ एवेन्यू, मेजर मेडिसीटी, बंगला कालोनी, नया दिल्ली, मुंबई-4000